
Tender No: ESD-E/1148/2024-ENG-|ICB 

e-Tender No: 2025 CSIR_227169_1 

Description of the tender: 
SI. 
No. 

1 

Online tenders (E-Tenders) are invited in Two Covers system from eligible Bidders who have worked for 
CPWD, Railway, Post & Telegraph Dept, MES, State PWDs, other Government departments or Seml 

Government Organizations, CSIR or its Laboratories/ Institutes and have successfully completed the 
modular walk-in cold room having the job of Design, Supply, installation, execution, testing, and 
commissioning. 

The tender documents can be downloaded from Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app and the bids are to be submitted through the referred t 
Procurement Portal only. Manual / Offline bids will not be accepted. 

S 

CSIR-Indian Institute of Chemical Biology 

No. 
1 

Critical Dates and Times of the Tender: 

2 

3 

4 

4, Raja S.C. Mullick Road, Jadavpur 
Kolkata-700032 

6 

Name of the Work 

Renovation, upgradation and 
modernization of existing cold rOom to 

set up new modular walk-in cold room 

at ground floor, CSIR-IICB, Jadavpur 
campus 

Particulars 

Online Publication of Tender 

Pre Bid Meeting date 
Bid document download/sale start date 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 

Online Bid submission start date 

Online Bid Submission end date 
Opening date of Technical Bid 

SO (Works) / Administrative Officer 

C. C. 1). Notice Board, CSIR-IICB, for display. 

Time of 

Completion 
03 (Three) 

Months 

Date 

11/03/2025 
11/03/2025 
20/03/2025 
28/03/2025 
15/04/2025 

Date: 26.02.2025 

Estimated 

Cost 

Rs. 48,61,600/ 
(Rupees Fourty 
Eight Lakh Sixty 
One Thousand 
Six Hundred 

Only) 

16/04/2025 

Head (ESU) 

2). In-Charge, Computer Division for display at CSIR-IICB Website 

Rs. 97,232/ 
(Rupees Ninety 
Seven Thousand 
Two Hundred 

Thirty Two Only) 

17:00 Hrs 

17:00 Hrs 

14.00 Hrs 

17:00 Hrs 
17:00 Hrs 

EMD. 

17:00 Hrs 

3 

Time 
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