CSIR-Indian Institute of Chemical Biology

4, Raja S.C. Mullick Road, Jadavpur Kolkata-700032

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Tender No: ESD-E/1148/2024-ENG-IICB

Date: 26.02.2025

e- Tender No: 2025_CSIR_ 227169 _1

Online tenders (E-Tenders) are invited in Two Covers system from eligible Bidders who have worked for CPWD, Railway, Post & Telegraph Dept, MES, State PWDs, other Government departments or Semi Government Organizations, CSIR or its Laboratories / Institutes and have successfully completed the modular walk-in cold room having the job of Design, Supply, installation, execution, testing, and commissioning.

The tender documents can be downloaded from Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app and the bids are to be submitted through the referred E-Procurement Portal only. Manual/Offline bids will not be accepted.

Description of the tender:

SI.	Turne of the Work	Time of Completion	Estimated Cost	EMD.
1	Renovation, upgradation and modernization of existing cold room to set up new modular walk-in cold room at ground floor, CSIR-IICB, Jadavpur campus	03 (Three) Months	Rs. 48,61,600/- (Rupees Fourty Eight Lakh Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Only)	Rs. 97,232/- (Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two Only)

Critical Dates and Times of the Tender:

SI.	Particulars	Date	Time
No.			
1	Online Publication of Tender	11/03/2025	17:00 Hrs
2	Bid document download/sale start date	11/03/2025	17:00 Hrs
3	Pre Bid Meeting date	20/03/2025	14.00 Hrs
4	Online Bid submission start date	28/03/2025	17:00 Hrs
5	Online Bid Submission end date	15/04/2025	17:00 Hrs
6	Opening date of Technical Bid	16/04/2025	17:00 Hrs

SO (Works) / Administrative Officer

QCovih' 27/2/25 Head (ESU) Fr.SE(Ad)

- C. C. 1). Notice Board, CSIR-IICB, for display.
 - 2). In-Charge, Computer Division for display at CSIR-IICB Website